
SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

 

Sl. No. NATURE OF CHARGES UNIT RATES ( ) 

1. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

 

 

3. 

 

 

 

 

 

4. 

 

 

Checking and Testing of Meters: 

a.  Single Phase Meters 

b.  Three Phase Meters 

c.  Recording Type Watt-hour Meters 

d.  Maximum Demand Indicator 

e.  Tri-vector Meters 

f.  Ammeters and Volt Meters 

g.  Special Meters 

h.  Initial Testing of Meters 

Disconnection and Reconnection of supply for any 

reason whatsoever (Disconnection & 

Reconnection to be separately treated as single 

job) 

a. Consumer having load above 100 BHP/75kW 

b. Power consumers up to 100BHP/75kW 

c. All other categories of consumers. 

Replacement of Meters: 

a. By higher capacity Meter 

b. Installation of Meter and its subsequent 

removal in case of Temporary     Connections 

c. Changing of position of Meter Board at the   

consumer's request 

Service of Wireman : 

a. Replacement of Fuse 

b. Inserting and Removal of Fuse in respect   of 

night loads. 

 

Per Meter 

Per Meter 

Per Meter 

Per Meter 

Per Meter 

Per Meter 

Per Meter 

Per Meter 

 

 

 

 

Per Job 

Per Job 

Per Job 

 

Per Job 

Per Job 

 

Per Job 

 

 

Per Job 

Per Job 

 

50.00 

50.00 

175.00 

350.00 

1000.00 

50.00 

400.00 

Nil 

 

 

 

 

500.00 

275.00 

150.00 

 

50.00 

75.00 

 

100.00 

 

 

20.00 

25.00 



Sl. No. NATURE OF CHARGES UNIT RATES ( ) 

 

 

 

5. 

 

 

6. 

 

 

 

c. Hiring of services by the consumer during     

temporary supply or otherwise. 

Resealing of Meters on account of any reason in 

addition to other charges payable in terms of 

other provision of charging of penalties, etc.) 

Checking of Capacitors (other than initial checking) 

on consumer's request: 

a. At 400 V / 230 V 

b. At 11 kV and above. 

 

Per wireman 

/day of 6 Hrs.  

Per Meter 

 

 

 

 

Per Job 

Per Job 

 

60.00 

 

100.00 

 

 

 

 

100.00 

200.00 

 

CHARGES FOR TATKAL VIDYUT SANYOJAN (TATKAL CONNECTION): 

 

For urban consumers of LMV-1, LMV-2 and LMV-9 categories, desirous of getting connection 

within 24 hours of making the application, provided such release of connection does not 

require extension of distribution mains or commissioning of sub-station or augmenting capacity 

of transformers, shall have to pay following additional charges apart from the regular 

connection charges: 

 

1. FOR PERMANENT ELECTRICITY CONNECTION: 

a. Single Phase Domestic light and fan   : Rs. 500 per connection 

b. Three Phase Domestic light and fan  : Rs. 750 per connection 

c. Single Phase Commercial   : Rs. 750 per connection 

d. Three Phase Commercial   : Rs. 1000 per connection 

 

2. FOR TEMPORARY ELECTRICITY CONNECTION: 

a. Single Phase (Up to 4 kW)   : Rs. 750 per connection 

b. Three Phase (from 5 kW to 24 kW)  : Rs. 1000 per connection 

 


