SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

SI. No.	NATURE OF CHARGES	UNIT	RATES (₹)
1.	Checking and Testing of Meters:		
	a. Single Phase Meters	Per Meter	50.00
	b. Three Phase Meters	Per Meter	50.00
	c. Recording Type Watt-hour Meters	Per Meter	175.00
	d. Maximum Demand Indicator	Per Meter	350.00
	e. Tri-vector Meters	Per Meter	1000.00
	f. Ammeters and Volt Meters	Per Meter	50.00
	g. Special Meters	Per Meter	400.00
	h. Initial Testing of Meters	Per Meter	Nil
2.	Disconnection and Reconnection of supply for any reason whatsoever (Disconnection & Reconnection to be separately treated as single job)		
	a. Consumer having load above 100 BHP/75kW		
3.	b. Power consumers up to 100BHP/75kW	Per Job	500.00
	c. All other categories of consumers.	Per Job	275.00
	Replacement of Meters:	Per Job	150.00
	a. By higher capacity Meter		
	b. Installation of Meter and its subsequent	Per Job	50.00
	removal in case of Temporary Connections	Per Job	75.00
	c. Changing of position of Meter Board at the consumer's request	Per Job	100.00
	Service of Wireman :		
4.	a. Replacement of Fuse		
	b. Inserting and Removal of Fuse in respect of night loads.	Per Job Per Job	20.00 25.00

Sl. No.	NATURE OF CHARGES	UNIT	RATES (₹)
5.	c. Hiring of services by the consumer during temporary supply or otherwise. Resealing of Meters on account of any reason in addition to other charges payable in terms of other provision of charging of penalties, etc.)	Per wireman /day of 6 Hrs. Per Meter	60.00
	Checking of Capacitors (other than initial checking) on consumer's request:		
6.	a. At 400 V / 230 V		
	b. At 11 kV and above.		
		Per Job	100.00
		Per Job	200.00

CHARGES FOR TATKAL VIDYUT SANYOJAN (TATKAL CONNECTION):

For urban consumers of LMV-1, LMV-2 and LMV-9 categories, desirous of getting connection within 24 hours of making the application, provided such release of connection does not require extension of distribution mains or commissioning of sub-station or augmenting capacity of transformers, shall have to pay following additional charges apart from the regular connection charges:

1. FOR PERMANENT ELECTRICITY CONNECTION:

a. Single Phase Domestic light and fan
 b. Three Phase Domestic light and fan
 c. Single Phase Commercial
 d. Three Phase Commercial
 e. Rs. 500 per connection
 e. Rs. 750 per connection
 e. Rs. 750 per connection
 e. Rs. 1000 per connection

2. FOR TEMPORARY ELECTRICITY CONNECTION:

a. Single Phase (Up to 4 kW)
b. Three Phase (from 5 kW to 24 kW)
c. Rs. 750 per connection
d. Rs. 1000 per connection